HE pay & equality ballots: independent scrutineers' report

Wave 1

UCU - University College Union - L3811 1

ARE YOU PREPARED TO TAKE INDUSTRIAL ACTION CONSISTING OF STRIKE ACTION?

Final Report - 28/01/2020

Region

Falmouth University

Leeds Beckett University
Leeds Trinity University
Northumbria University
SOAS, University of London
UAL London College of Arts
University of East Anglia
University of Surrey
University of the West of Scotland
University of Worcester

EligibleVoters Yes

109
498
72

732
401
692
752
319
101
218

34
169
31
258
164
304
332
98
41
61

No
13
70
17
96
36
68
83
49

45

UCU - University College Union - L3811 _1

ARE YOU PREPARED TO TAKE INDUSTRIAL ACTION CONSISTING OF ACTION SHORT OF STRIKE
ACTION UP TO AND INCLUDING A MARKING AND ASSESSMENT BOYCOTT?

Final Report - 28/01/2020

Region

Falmouth University

Leeds Beckett University
Leeds Trinity University
Northumbria University
SOAS, University of London
UAL London College of Arts
University of East Anglia
University of Surrey
University of the West of Scotland
University of Worcester

Wave 2

EligibleVoters Yes

109
498
72

732
401
692
752
319
101
218

37
192
45
299
183
336
345
124
44
74

No
11
48

56
18
38
70
23

29

UCU - University College Union - L4008 1

ARE YOU PREPARED TO TAKE INDUSTRIAL ACTION CONSISTING OF STRIKE ACTION?

Final Report - 29/01/2020

Region

Bath Spa University

Birkbeck College, University of London
Canterbury Christ Church University
Cardiff Metropolitan University
Coventry University

De Montfort University

Greenwich, University of

Keele University

King's College London

London Metropolitan University
London School of Economics
Manchester Metropolitan University
Newman University

Nottingham Trent University

Oxford Brookes University

Royal College of Art

Royal Veterinary College, University of London
Senate House, University of London
Swansea University

EligibleVoters Yes

212
484
357
249
607
545
351
361
1321
213
623
866
96
658
348
102
46
149
690

111
195
102
77
179
231
159
114
537
44
197
291
29
217
105
66
7
34
162

No
34
56
51
33
54
67
52
55
103
20
24
120
12
65
33

15
44
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%Yes
72.34
70.71
64.58
72.88
82.00
81.72
80.00
66.67
87.23
57.55

%Yes
77.08
80.00
91.84
84.23
91.04
89.84
83.13
84.35
93.62
71.84

%Yes
76.55
77.69
66.67
70.00
76.82
77.52
75.36
67.46
83.91
68.75
89.14
70.80
70.73
76.95
76.09
90.41
43.75
69.39
78.64

%No

27.66
29.29
35.42
27.12
18.00
18.28
20.00
33.33
12.77
42.45

%No
22.92
20.00
8.16
15.77
8.96
10.16
16.87
15.65
6.38
28.16

%No

23.45
22.31
33.33
30.00
23.18
22.48
24.64
32.54
16.09
31.25
10.86
29.20
29.27
23.05
23.91
9.59

56.25
30.61
21.36

Turnout
48
240
49
355
201
374
416
147
48
106

Turnout
48
240
49
355
201
374
416
147
48
106

Turnout
145
252
154
110
235
299
212
171
641
64
222
413
41
282
138
74
16
50
206

%Turnout
44.04
48.19
68.06
48.5
50.12
54.05
55.32
46.08
47.52
48.62

%Turnout
44.04
48.19
68.06
48.5
50.12
54.05
55.32
46.08
47.52
48.62

%Turnout
68.4
52.07
43.14
44,18
38.71
54.86
60.4
47.37
48.52
30.05
35.63
47.69
42.71
42.86
39.66
72.55
34.78
33.56
29.86



The University of Huddersfield
The University of Salford

The University of Winchester
University of Central Lancashire
University of East London

399
510
241
707
288

131
148
98

167
164

73
42
31
62
25
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ARE YOU PREPARED TO TAKE INDUSTRIAL ACTION CONSISTING OF ACTION SHORT OF STRIKE
ACTION UP TO AND INCLUDING A MARKING AND ASSESSMENT BOYCOTT?

Final Report - 29/01/2020

Region

Bath Spa University

Birkbeck College, University of London
Canterbury Christ Church University
Cardiff Metropolitan University
Coventry University

De Montfort University

Greenwich, University of

Keele University

King's College London

London Metropolitan University
London School of Economics
Manchester Metropolitan University
Newman University

Nottingham Trent University

Oxford Brookes University

Royal College of Art

Royal Veterinary College, University of London
Senate House, University of London
Swansea University

The University of Huddersfield

The University of Salford

The University of Winchester
University of Central Lancashire
University of East London

EligibleVoters Yes

212
484
357
249
607
545
351
361
1321
213
623
866
96
658
348
102
46
149
690
399
510
241
707
288

124
223
124
88

188
253
185
136
573
52

203
331
35

229
118
69

12

40

173
160
158
115
191
176

No
20
28
30
22
47
43
26
31
67
11
19
81

53
20

SN

33
46
33
14
38
13
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64.22
77.89
75.97
72.93
86.77

%Yes
86.11
88.84
80.52
80.00
80.00
85.47
87.68
81.44
89.53
82.54
91.44
80.34
85.37
81.21
85.51
93.24
75.00
81.63
83.98
77.67
82.72
89.15
83.41
93.12

35.78
22.11
24.03
27.07
13.23

%No

13.89
11.16
19.48
20.00
20.00
14.53
12.32
18.56
10.47
17.46
8.56

19.66
14.63
18.79
14.49
6.76

25.00
18.37
16.02
22.33
17.28
10.85
16.59
6.88

206
191
129
230
189

Turnout
145
252
154
110
235
299
212
171
641
64
222
413
41
282
138
74
16
50
206
206
191
129
230
189

51.63
37.45
53.53
32.53
65.63

%Turnout
68.40
52.07
43.14
44.18
38.71
54.86
60.40
47.37
48.52
30.05
35.63
47.69
42.71
42.86
39.66
72.55
34.78
33.56
29.86
51.63
37.45
53.53
32.53
65.63



